York Charter, the Board of Trustees of Bellevue and " Allied Hospitals be and is 
hereby authorized and empowered to purchase, without public letting, fresh fruits and 
vegetables required during the year 1911 for the employees in the various hospitals of 
the Department at a cost not to exceed eleven thousand two hundred dollars ($11,200). 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen February 14, 1911. 	• 
Received from his Honor the Mayor February 28, 1911, without his approval or 

disapproval thereof ; therefore, as provided in section 40 of The Greater - New York 
Charter, the same took effect as if he had approved it